
west Virginia department of environmental protection

Office of Oil and Gas

601 5T^ Street, S.E.
Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0450
fax: (304) 926-0452

Harold D, Ward, Cabinet Secretary
www.den.wv.gov

Thursday, June 9, 2022

WELL WORK PLUGGING PERMIT

Horizontal 6A Plugging

ANTERO RESOURCES CORPORATION

1615 WYNKOOP STREET

DENVER, CO 80202

Re: Pennit approval for ANDERSON UNIT IH

47-085-10309-00-00

This well work permit is evidence of permission granted to perfonn the specified well work at the location described
on the attached pages and located on the attached plat, subject to the provisions of Chapter 22 of the West Virginia
Code of 1931, as amended, and all rules and regulations promulgated thereunder, and to any additional specific
conditions and provisions outlined in the pages attached hereto. Notification shall be given by the operator to the
Oil and Gas Inspector at least 24 hours prior to the construction of roads, locations, and/or pits for any permitted
work. In addition, the well operator shall notify the same inspector 24 hours before any actual well work is
commenced and prior to running and cementing casing. Spills or emergency discharges must be promptly reported
by the operator to 1-800-642-3074 and to the Oil and Gas Inspector.

Upon completion of the plugging well work, the above named operator will reclaim the site according to the
provisions of WV Code 22-6-30. Please be advised that form WR-38, Affidavit of Plugging and Filling Well, is to
be submitted to this office within 90 days of completion of pennitted well work, as should form WR-34 Discharge
Monitoring Report within 30 days of discharge of pits, if applicable. Failure to abide by all statutory and regulatory
provisions governing all duties and operations hereunder may result in suspension or revocation of this pennit and,
in addition, may result in civil and/or criminal penalties being imposed upon the operators.

Per 35 CSR 4-5.2.g this permit will expire in two (2) years from the issue date unless permitted well work is
commenced. If there are any questions, please feel free to contact me at (304) 926- 0450.

Operator's Well Number:
Fann Name:

U.S. WELL NUMBER:

Horizontal 6A

Date Issued:

ANDERS

MARION R. BACHELOR, ET^

47-085-10309-00-00

Plugging
6/9/2022

Promoting a healthy environment.

06/10/2022



PERMIT CONDITIONS

West Virginia Code § 22-6-11 allows the Office of Oil and Gas to place specific conditions upon
this permit. Permit conditions have the same effect as law. Failure to adhere to the specified
permit conditions mav result in enforcement action.

CONDITIONS

1. All pits must be lined with a minimum of 20 mil thickness synthetic liner.

2. In the event of an accident or explosion causing loss of life or serious personal injury in
or about the well or while working on the well, the well operator or its contractor shall give
notice, stating the particulars of the accident or explosion, to the oil and gas inspector and the
Chief within twenty-four (24) hours.

3. Well work activities shall not constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.

06/10/2022



4708510809P

DDateApriM 2022
WW-4B

Rev. 2/01 2)Operator's
Well No. AndersonUniMH

3) API Well No. 47-^85 - 10309

STATE OP WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS

APPLICATION FOR A PERMIT TO PLUG AND ABANDON

4) Well Type: Oil / Gas / Liquid injection / Waste disposal /
(If "Gas, Production or Underground storage ) Deep / ShallowJ^

5) Location: Elevation 1192' Watershed North Fork HugheS River
District _Clay county Ritchie Quadrangle & Pennsbom 7.5'

6) Well Operator Antero Resources Corporation 7)Designated Agent corporation System - Dlanna Stamper
Address 1615 Wynkoop Street Address 5400 D Big Tyler Road

Denver, CO 80202 Charleston, WV 25313

8) Oil and Gas Inspector to be notified 9)Plugging Contractor

Mame Doug Newlon Name N/A - Antero will plug well
Address 601 57th Street SE Address

Charleston. WV 25304

10) Work Order: The work order for the manner of plugging this well is as follows:

*Please See Attached Work Order

OcP"l"(+ (3 \^ss',

tier Cuwjs A Oc-iCA/- Pdoi UJ.M-S-'U SMOU.-, foz'

<2/ VAfi

Notification must be given to the district oil and gas inspector 24 hours before permitted
work can commence.

Work order approved by inspector Date

06/10/2022



470 85 1 0 3 09 P
Antero Resources

1615 Wynkoop Si.
Denver, CO 80202

Office: 303.357.7310Anderson Unit 1H ^^fAntero
Ritchie, WV , Fax; 303.357.7315
API# 47-085-10309

Objective: Plug and Abandon

Pipe Schedule:
•  20" Conductor @ 85'- Cemented to Surface
•  13-3/8' Surface Casing @ 607" - Cemented to Surface-12.715" ID
•  9-5/8" Intermediate Casing @ 2,563'- Cemented to Surface-S.92r ID
•  Open Hole @ 4,990' - 8.75"

Oil and Gas Zones:
1. Benson: 5,031'
2. Alexander: 5,258'

Existing Cement Plugs:
1.Plug #1 6.037'-6.237'
2. Plug #2 4,990'-5,290'

Procedure:

1. Check and record casing surface pressures into Wellview. Verify no pressure Inside 9 5/8". Bleed off
pressure and monitor any build-up prior to performing any more work.

2. Notify WV DEP 24 hours prior to commencing work.

3. Move in and rig up flat tank and frac tank (No pits will be utilized).

4. MIRU Service rig with JU Head. Pressure test well control equipment. Current load fluid is 10.55#
WBM

5. Trip in hole with 2 3/8" tubing to 2,813'.

6. MIRU cement services. Mix and pump the cement plug to fill up open hole into 9-5/8' casing from
2,463' to 2,663".

a. Mix and pump 7 bbis 10ppg 35ppb weighted Eco spacer from 2,663'-2,813' prior to plug
to support cement column

a.TOOH to 2663'

b. 87 ft^ Class A cement + 2% CaCI2, zero excess, yield =1.15 ft̂ /sk, WR = 5.2 gal/sk,
minimum 500 psi compressive sb^ngth)

a. Volume inside of 9-5/8" = 0.4341 ft^/ft

b.200' plug = 87 ft^ cement
c. Slowly pull out of cement plug while laying down 300' of 2-3/8" tubing
d. Circulate to clean up tubing if possible ^

7. TOOH laying down tubing to 35©'. ^ 5W-t X
7 A TocU TO AOCi'
8. Mb( and pump the final cement plug to fill up 9-5/8° casing from*2^ to surface.

a. Mix and pump 7 bbis 10ppg 35ppb weighted Eco spacer from 200'-350' prior to final plug
to support cement column

a.TOOH to 200'

b. 87 ft' Class A cement + 2% CaCI2. zero excess, yield =1.15 ft'/sk, WR = 5.2 gal/sk,
minimum 500 psi compressive strength)

a.Volume inside of 9-5/8" = 0.4341 ft'/ft

b.200' plug = 87 ft' cement
c. Slowly pull out of cement plug while laying down 200' of 2-3/8" tubing
d.Clean up tubing If possible
e. Install Monument Marker with API No.: 47-085-10309

f. Wait on cement 8hrs.

g.Observe top of cement at surface.

06/10/2022



47.0 81108 pp
h.Top out as necessary

06/10/2022



WR-35 47085 10 309? page J_of_L
Rev. 8/23/13

State of West Virginia
Department of Environmental Protection - Office of Oil and Gas

Well Operator's Report of Well Work

API 47 ■ 085 - 10309 County f^'tchie District
Quad Ellenboro 7.5' Pad Name Bachelor Pad Field/Pool Name

Farm Marion R. Bachelof Well Number Anderson Unit 1H

Operator (as registered with the GOG) Antero Resources Corporation
Address 1615 Wynkoop Street city Denver State .52 Zip 80202

As Drilled location NAD 83/UTM Attach an as-drilled plat, profile view, and deviation survey
Top hole Northing 4351348m Easting 498700m

Landing Point of Curve Northing Easting

Bottom Hole Northing Easting

Elevation (ft) GL Type of Well INew □ Existing Type of Report nlnterim IFinal

Permit Type □ Deviated □ Horizontal i Horizontal 6A □ Vertical Depth Type □ Deep i Shallow

Type of Operation □ Convert □ Deepen i Drill □ Plug Back □ Redrilling □ Rework i Stimulate

Well Type □ Brine Disposal □ CBM i Gas i Oil □ Secondary Recovery □ Solution Mining □ Storage □ Other

Type of Completion i Single □ Multiple Fluids Produced □ Brine iGas □ NGL i Oil □ Other

Drilled with □ Cable i Rotary

Drilling Media Surface hole i Air □ Mud oFresh Water Intermediate hole i Air □ Mud □ Fresh Water □ Brine
Production hole □ Air i Mud □ Fresh Water □ Brine

Mud Type(s) and Additive(s)
Air-Foam&4%KCL
Mud - Polymer

Date permit issued 3/23/2017 drilling commenced ^ 2/2017 Qg^g drilling ceased 9/29/2017
Date completion activities began Date completion activities ceased

Verbal plugging (Y/N) Date permission granted Granted by

Please note: Operator is required to submit a plugging application within 5 days of verbal permission to plug

202 , 402 Onen minp/'s't fY/N^ HpnthsFreshwater depth(s) ft Open mine(s) (Y/N) depths

Salt water depth(s) ft ^355 Void(s) encountered (Y/N) depths
Coal depth(s) ft None Identified Cavem(s) encountered (Y/N) depths
Is coal being mined in area (Y/N)

Reviewed by:06/10/2022



WR-35

Rev. 8/23/13

085 10309 Farm name
Marion R. Bachelor

47 08510309V Page^ofl

Anderson Unit 1H
Well number

CASING Hole Casing New or Grade Basket Did cement circulate (Y/ N)

STRINGS Size Size Depth Used wt/ft Depth(s) * Provide details below*

Conductor 24"

_

o
CM

85' New 94#, H-40 N/A Y

Surface 17-1/2" 13-3/8" 607' New 48#. H-40 N/A Y

Coal

Intermediate 1 12-1/4" 9-5/8" 2563' New 36#. J-55 N/A Y

Intermediate 2

Intermediate 3

Production 8-3/4"/8-1/2" 5-1/2" New 23#. P-110 N/A Y

Tubing 2-3/8" 4,7#. N-80

Packer type and depth set N/A

Comment Details

CEMENT Class/Type Number Slurry Yield Volume Cement woe

DATA of Cement of Sacks wt (pps) (ft ̂/sks) (ft^J Top (MD) (hrs)

Conductor Class A 204 sx 15.6 1.18 120 0' 8 Mrs.

Surface Class A 535 sx 15.6 1,18 826 0' 8 Mrs.

Coal

Intermediate 1 Class A 950 sx 15,6 1,18 0' 8 Hrs,

Intermediate 2

Intermediate 3

Production Class H 8 Hrs.

Tubing

Drillers TD (ft) 4990- MD. 4990' (Deepest Point Drilled)

Deepest formation penetrated ̂

Plug back procedure n/a

Loggers TD (ft)

Plug back to (ft) n/a

Kick off depth (ft) 5976'

Check all wireline logs run

Well cored □ Yes i No

□ caliper □ density □ deviated/directional □ induction
□ neutron □ resistivity □ gamma ray □ temperature nsonic

Conventional Sidewall Were cuttings collected □ Yes No

DESCRIBE THE CENTRALIZER PLACEMENT USED FOR EACH CASING STRING
Conductor-0

Surface • 1 above guide shoe, 1 above Insert float, 1 every 4th joint to surface

Intermediate • 1 above float joint, 1 above float collar, 1 every 4th joint to surface

WAS WELL COMPLETED AS SHOT HOLE □ Yes i No DETAILS

WAS WELL COMPLETED OPEN HOLE? □ Yes 1 No DETAILS

WERE TRACERS USED □ Yes i No TYPE OF TRACER(S) USED N/A
06/10/2022



WR-35

Rev. 8/23/13

API 47- - 10309 Farm name
Marion R. Bachelor

470 8 5 1 0 3 09 ? page^ofl

Anderson Unit 1H
Well number

PERFORATION RECORD

Stage
No. Perforation date

Perforated from

MD ft.

Perforated to

MD ft.

Number of

Perforations Formation(s)

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 1
M o"-r p(z-f2 ro

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

STIMULATION INFORMATION PER STAGE

Complete a separate record for each stimulation stage,

Stage Stimulations AvePump Avc Treatment Max Breakdown
No. Date Rate (BPM) Pressure (PSl) Pressure (PSl) ISIP (PSi)

Amount of Amount of Amount of

Proppant (lbs) Water (bbis) Nitrogen/other (units)

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 2
NiO"r (Mo

Please insert additional pages as applicable. 06/10/2022



WR-35

Rev. 8/23/13

API 47- ^ 0309

4708510309^
Farm name "Marion R. Bachelor well numher Anderson UnitlH

PRODUCING F0RMAT10N(S1 DEPTHS

TVD MD

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

GAS TEST □ Build up □ Drawdown i Open Flow OIL TEST i Flow □ Pump

SHUT-IN PRESSURE Surface psi Bottom Holej^I psi DURATION OF TEST hrs

OPEN FLOW Gas Oil NGL

mcfpd bpd bpd
Water GAS MEASURED BY

bpd □ Estimated 1 Orifice □ Pilot

LITHOLOGY/

FORMATION

TOP BOTTOM TOP BOTTOM

DEPTH IN FT DEPTH IN FT DEPTH IN FT DEPTH IN FT DESCRIBE ROCK TYPE AND RECORD QUANTITYAND

NAME TVD TVD MD MD TYPE OF FLUID (FRESHWATER. BRINE, OIL, GAS, H;S, ETC)

*PLEASE SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT 3
SJor- 0(LiL.u Tu -tO-

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Drilling Contractor Patterson - UTI Drilling Company LLC
Address 207 Carlton Drive Gity Eighty Four

Logging Company Kodiak Services Int'l
Address 2219 Sawdust Road, Unit 1604-1605 Gity The Woodlands

Cementing Company BJ Services
Address East Main Street Gity Bridgeport

Stimulating Company
Address City

State Zip

State Zip 77380

State WV Zip 26330

ZipState

Please insert additional pages as applicable.

Completed by MalloiY Stanton Telephone 303-357-7223
Signature Title Permitting Manager

Siihmittal of Hvdranlic Fractiirinp Chemical Disclosure Information Attach conv of FR ACFOCl IS Repistrv

Date 4/29/2022 06/10/2022



4708510309

W-4A

Revised 6-07

1) Date: 4/1/2022

2) Operatoi^s Well Number
Anderson Urtit 1H

3) API Well No.: 47- 085 10309

STATE OF west VIROINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION, OFFICE OF OIL AND GAS
NOTICE OF APPLICATION TO PLUG AND ABANDON A WELL

4) Surface Owner(8) to be served:
(a) Name please see attachment

Address

(b) Name
Address

n.EASE SEE ATTACHMEt^

5) (a) Coal Operator
Name
Address

(b) Coal Owner(8) with Declaration

Name
Address

(c) Name
Address

PLEASE SEE ATTACHMENT Name

Address

6) Inspector
Address

Doug Newlon

601 37m street SE

Charleston, WV 25304

Telephone 304 575^109

(c) Coal Lessee with Declaration

Name
Address

TO THH! PPjRSONS ASOVSt Tou should have received tilis Form and the foUowiac dooumentet

(1) The application to Plug and Abandon a Well on Form WW-4B. which seta out the parties involved in. the work and describes the
well its and the plugging work oider; and

(2) The plat (surveyor'a map) showing the well iocation on Form WW-6.

The reason you received these documents is that you have rî  regarding the application which are sununarized in the instriKtions on the reverses side.
However, you are not required to take any action at ell.

Take notice that under Chapter 22-6 of the West Virginia Code, the undersigned w«]] qjerator proposes to file or has tiled this Notice and Application and
accompanying documenU for a permit to plug and abandtm e well with the Chiefof the Office of Oil and Gas. West Virginia D^artment of En\-ironmaital
Protection, with respect to the well at the iocatim described on die attached Application and depicted on the attached Form WW-6. Copies of this Notice,
the Application, and the plat have beot mailed by ix^ianed or certified mail or delivoed by huid to the person(s) named above (or by publication in
certain circumstances) on or before die day of mailing or deliveiy to the Chief.

DIANE BLAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024

By:
Its:

Address

Telephuuu

DiaiiaHoff / j) (Li V^ (,
Senior VP of Operations 1 HECEIVED

1615 V\^rtkoop Street Office ot Oil and Gas
Denver, CO 60202 * a «

303-357-7310 MrK ̂  b ZU/?

Subscribed and sworn before me this __ day of
Notary Public

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

My Commission Expires

Oil and Gaa Privacy Notice

The Office of Oil enS Gee processes your personal information, suoh as name, address and phono number, as a part or our
regulatory duties. Tour personal information may be disclosed to other State agencies-or third parties in the normal course of
business or as needed to comply with statutory or regulatory requirements, including Freedom of Information Act requests. Our
office will appropriately secure your personal information. If you have any questions about our use of your personal
information, please contact DBF's Chief Privacy Officer at rr-

06/10/2022



SURFACE OWNER WAIVER 47085103 0 9^
Operator's Well
Number Anderson Unit 1H

INSTRUCTIONS TO SURFACE OWNERS NAMED ON PAGE WW4-A

The well operator named on page WW-4A is applying for a permit from the State to plug and abandon a well,
(Note: If the surface tract is owned by more than three persons, then these materials were served on you because
your name appeared on the Sheriffs tax ticket on the land or because you actually occupy the surface tract. In
either case, you may be the only owner who will actually receive these materials.) See Chapter 22 of the West
Virginia Code. Well work permits are valid for 24 months. If you do not own any interest in the surface tract, please
forward these materials to the true owner immediately if you know who it is. Also, please notify the well operator
and the Office of Oil and Gas.

NOTE: YOU ARE NOT REQUIRED TO FILE ANY COMMENT.
WHERE TO FILE COMMENTS AND OBTAIN ADDITIONAL INFORMATION: RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Qbs

Chief, Office of Oil and Gas
Department of Environmental Protection APR 2 6 2022

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304 \^\/ Oepartment of
(304) 926-0450 Environmental Protection

Time Limits and methods for filinff nninments. The law requires these materials to be served on or
before the date the operator files his Application. You have FIVE (5) DAYS after the filing date to file your
comments. Comments must be filed in person or received in the mail by the Chiefs office by the time stated above.
You may call the Chiefs office to be sure of the date. Check with your postmaster to ensure adequate dehvery time
or to arrange special expedited handling. If you have been contacted by the well operator and you have signed a
"voluntary statement of no objection" to the planned work described in these materials, then the permit may be
issued at any time.

Comments must be in writing. Your comments must include your name, address and telephone number,
the well operator's name and well number and the approximate location of the proposed well site including district
and county from the application. You may add other documents, such as sketches, maps or photographs to support
your comments.

The Chief has the power to deny or condition a well work permit based on comments on the following
grounds:

1) The proposed well work will constitute a hazard to the safety of persons.
2) The soil erosion and sediment control plan is not adequate or effective;
3) Damage would occur to pubhcly owned lands or resources;
4) The proposed well work fails to protect fresh water sources or supplies;
5) The applicant has committed a substantial violation of a previous permit or a substantial violation of one

or more of the rules promulgated under Chapter 22, and has failed to abate or seek review of the
violation...".

If you want a copy of the permit as it is issued or a copy of the order denying the permit, you
should request a copy &om the Chief

VOLUNTARY STATEMENT OF NO OBJECTION

I hereby state that I have read the instructions to surface owners and that I have received copies of a Notice
and Application For A Permit To Plug And Abandon on Forms WW-4A and WW-4B, and a survey plat.

I further state that I have no objection to the planned work described in these materials, and I have no
objection to a permit being issued on those materials.
FOR EXECUTION BY A NATURAL PERSON FOR EXECUTION BY A CORPORATION,
ETC.

Date Name

Signature By

Its Date

Signature Date06/10/2022



4708510309

WU4 Ufi uw««vu rifto.

Instructions
1. Each Cllck-N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected %^en creating this label.

Ciick-N-Ship® Label Record
USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1064 47

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Expected

try Date:

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/23/2022

Priority Mali® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95

From: JOHN 6I/V4NAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 60202-1106

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gai

APR 2 6 2022

To: MICHELLE LUCRETIABUSHMIRE WV Department Of
6039 E SKINNER DR Environmental Protection
CAVE CREEK AZ 85331-3413

• Retail Pricing Priority MaB rates apply. Ttwro is no foe for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service wHh use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

f  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postai Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022



4708510309

our on aonea line.

Instructions
1. Each Cfick-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recontmended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post OfRce™, or
drop In a USPS collection l>ox.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected v^en creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1064 54

Trans.#: 561660472
Print Date: 04/19/2022
Ship Date: 04/19/2022

K^Date: 04/22/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: MARGO KIEHL

31 BROOK TER

BROCKPORTNY 14420-2313

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and )8

APR 2 6 202;:

WV Department c f

Environmental Proter don

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mall eenrice with use of this electronic rate shipping iatrel. Refunds for
unused postage paid latrels can be requested online 30 days from ttte print date.

^ r/?af7/c you for shipping with the United States Postai Sen/ice!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

our on aoaea iine.

Instructions
1. Each ClIck-N'Shfp® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package wHh PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Cllck-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1084 78

Trans.#: 561660472
Print Date: 04/19/2022
Ship Date: 04/19/2022

DeSe^Date: 04/23«022

Prioritj

Total:

f Mail® Postage: $8.95

$8.95

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

DENVER CO 80202-1106

APR i 6 2022

To: ALTAJLOCOCO

PO BOX 542212

vyv Department of
Environmental Protection

MERRITT IS FL 32954-2212

• Retail Pricing Priority MaB rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority MaB service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

T/ran/c you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022



4708510309

our on aonea une.

Instructions
1. Each Click«N-ShIp® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office'™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1064 85
Priority Mail® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:

^^r^Date: 04/22/2022

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

From: JOHN GiANNAUlA

161SWYNK00P ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: HAROLD 0 GREGG

162TRAiLSIDELN

GREENVILLE SO 29607-4970

Recei\
Office Of OH

APR 2 6-

WVDepai,,
Environmentai

* Retail Pricing Priority Mall rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Prfority Mall service with use of ttils electronic rate stripping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested onGrw 30 days from ttw print date.

UNITEDSTATES Thank you for shipping with the United States Postai Service!
mm POSTAL SERVICE«

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

uui on aouoa line.

Instructions
1. Each CIlck-N'Shlp® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER B/dlCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post OfRce™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Cllck-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 08

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Expected
Deiiveiy Date:

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/23/2022

From:

To:

JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1108

RBCEr
Office of Oil

APR 2 6

' ind Gas

2022

WVDepaitm
environmental P

WILLIAIVI PAUL HARPER & JO ELLEN PAOEN

14 ASHWOOD OR

VIENNA VW 26105-3310

* Retail Pricing Priority MaB rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid lalrels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

snt of

otection

shipping with the United States Postai Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022



4708510309

our on aoaea iine.

Instructions
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure ail edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mali your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

Trans.#:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Expected
Deliveiy Date:

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 15
Priority Mail® Postage: $8.9S

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/22/2022

Total:

From: JOHN GI/\NNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO S0202-1106

To: ROSE M/«IE VAN HEUVELN

760NE114THST

BISCAYNE PARK FL 33161-6352

RECEIVE

Office of OH a
D

I Id

APR 2 6

WV Oepartm^
Environmental Pi 0

m

• Retail Pridng Priority Mail rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mall service with use of this electronic rate shipping lalrel. Refunds for
unused postage p^ labels can be requested onfine 30 days from the print date.

 Gas

mz

1

of

'teciion

f  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

uui on aonea line.

Instructions
1. Each Cilck4l-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Cllck-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING# :

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 22
Priority Mail® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
Trans.#: 561660472
Print Date: 04/19/2022
Ship Date: 04/19/2022
Expectoti
DeWryDate: 04/22/2022 RECEIVED

Office of Oil and G 3S

From:

To:

JOHN GIANNAULA

1615 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

APR 2 6 202:!

WV Department oP
Environmental Protec tion

NILA BAYLOR ASH REVOCABLE TRUST

43 CHESTER ST

FRONT ROYAL VA 22630-3368

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Traddng® service
on Priortty Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

you for shipping with the United States Postai Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022



4708510309

Cut on aotted line.

Instructions
1. Each Click-N-Shfp® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue Is used. DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

Trans. #;
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Expected
Delivery Date

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 46
Priority Man® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/22/2022

From: JOHN 6IANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: MARTHA SUE LOCOCO

6201 WILMINGTON WAY

FLOWERY BR GA 30542-5445

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 6 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protectl jn

* Retail Pricing Priorfty Mail rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Pftority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping lalwl. Refunds fix
unused postage paid lalrels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

TTjan/f you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

Liui on aonea une.

Instructions
1. Each Cilck-N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 53
Priority Mali® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
Trans. #; 561660472
Print Date: 04/19/2022
Ship Date: 04/19/2022
Exacted
Delivery Date: 04/23/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1108

To: MARY LYNN LOCOCO

PO BOX 542212

MERRITT IS PL 32954-2212

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and <

APR 2 6 20:

WV Department
Environmental.Pro

* Retail Pricing Priority MaO rates apply. Thene is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of (his electronic rate shipping iairel. Refunds for
unused postage paid laliels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

las

1

of

itfection

^  TAian/c you for shipping with the United States Postai Service!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

urn on aonea tine.

Instructions
1. Each CIlck-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office^, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Ciick-N-Ship® Label Record

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
ExMcted
Delivery Date:

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 60
Priority Mail® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/22/2022

From:

To:

JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1108

THERESA LEE ROBERTSON

3258 LINCOLN WAY

HOLLYWOOD FL 33026^869

received
Office of Oil and Gals

APR 2 6 2022

WV Department of

Environmental Protectloi

* Retail Pricing Priority Mall rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail senrioe with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested onBne 30 days from the print date.

-  T/jan/c you for shipping with the United States Postai Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

oui on aouoa wio.

Instructions
1. Each Click<N-Ship® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 77

Trans.#;
Print Date:
Sh^ Date:
Exrocted
Delivery Date:

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/23/2022

Priority Mail® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8 95

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: PERCY & M/V%Y LEE LILLY

110 MOHAWK ST

TIFFIN OH 44883-3307

RECII
OfRce of 0 il

IV

APR 2

WVDeparimsmef
Ehvironmema 11

* Retail Pricing Priority Mall rates apply. Tliere is no fee for USPS Tracking® senrioe
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested onSne 30 days from the print date.

ED

ond Gap

5 2022

UNiTEDsmres Thank you for shipping with the United States Postai Service!
POSTAL SSRVfCE^

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022



4708510809

Cut on dotted line.

Instructions
1. Each Click*N-Shlp® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Shlp® Label Record

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Expected
Delivery Date:

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 84
Priority Mail® Postage: $6^^
Total: $895

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/23/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: DON/U.D VINCENT LOCOCO

PO BOX 542212

MERRITT IS FL 32954-2212

REce
°"'ceofo/|and Qag

APR 2 6

Jnmenta/ i

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be reriuested onEne 30 days from the print date.

2022

ntof

t®tect/on

UNITEDSTATES Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
POSTAL SERVtCEe

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022



4708510309

(Jut on aoma line.

Instructions
1. Each Cllck-N*Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Cllck-N-Shlp® Label Record

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Exracted
Delivery Date:

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1065 91
Priority Mail® Postage: 38.9S

Total:
561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/23/2022

From:

To:

JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106
RECEI

Office of 01

APR 2
MARION RAY BACHELOR REVOCABLE TRUST

2375 192ND RD

SABETHA KS 66534-9482

Environmerrta

rt

* Retail Pricing Prioitty MaO rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail senrlce with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid laliels can be requested online 30 (lays from the print date.

VED

and Gas

2022

entotm

shipping with the United States Postal Sen^ice!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022



4708510309

uut on aonea line.

Instructions
1. Each Click-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

CUck-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1066 38
Priority Man® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
Trans. #: 561660472
Print Date: 04/19/2022
Ship Date: 04/19/2022
Expoclod
De^ry Date: 04/22/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: ELIZABETH FLORANCE LOCOCO

6540 HIGH POINT DR

SEATTLE WA 98129-0001

REce
Office of 0/

4P/? 2i 2022

^  "WOapgrti,
environmental

f

* Retail Pridng Priority Mail rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Prkntty Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested onfine 30 days from the print date.

VEO

and Qas

ntof

'Protection

UNtTEDSnTES Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
POSTAL SERVICE e

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

our on ooireo une.

Instructions
1. Each Click*N-Shlp® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure ail edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1066 45

Priority Mai}® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
Trans, ft 561660472
Print Date: 04/19/2022
Ship Date: 04/19/2022
FxDfKjtod
DeliwryDate: 04/22/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: DAVID F MILLS

916 PARK ST

SAINT ALBANS WV 25177-3623

rece
Office of Oil

I

2« 2022

^ Departili
Environmental

s

* Retail Pricing Priotity Mall rates apply. Ttwre is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. RefurKis for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

VED
and Gas

ntof

Protection

UMT£DSTATeS Thank you for shipping with the United States Postai Service!
POSTAL SERVICE B

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

uui on aaaea iine.

Instructions
1. Each Cllck-N-Ship® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO

COPY OR ALTER LABEL

2. Place your label so It does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your lal>el to the package. A self-adhesive label
Is recommended. If tape or glue is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mall your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

5. Mall your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1066 76

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Expected
Delivery Date:

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/23/2022

Total:

$8.95

$8.95

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: JOHN MICHAEL LEONIAN

820 PRICE ST

MORGANTOWN WV 26505-5035

RECEr

Office of Oil

APR 2 6

IV

4
 ElD

WV Departrp
Environmental

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail servioe with use of ttiis electronic rate shipping latiel. Refunds for
unused postage paid latrels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

nt1 Qq8

2022

ant of

'rotectlon

^ TAjan/c you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

ou( on aouoa iine.

Instructions
1. Each CIick-N-Sh!p® label Is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
ttie package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue Is used. DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package wtth PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record
USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1066 83

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Exmcted
Deliveiy Date:

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/23/2022

Total:

From: JOHN GIANNAULA
1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: DAVID PAUL LOCOCO

PO BOX 542212

MERRITT IS PL 32954-2212

0«

4P/? 2 6 2022

ProieaJ

* Retail Pricing Priority Mail rales apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused posiage paid latreis can be requested onSne 30 days from the print date.

f  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022



4708510309

liui on aonea line.

Instructions
1. Each cnck>N-ShIp® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER B/^CODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package vdth PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop In a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Ciick-N-Ship® Label Record

Trans.#:
Print Date:
Ship Date:
Expected
[)erivery Date;

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1067 06
Prtority MaO® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

04/23/2022

From:

To:

JOHN GIAlNNAULA

1615 WYNKOOP ST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

"eceive
^"^o'Ollani

APR 2 6 2(

WVOeiPartmerriRIDGEWOOD DEVELOPMENT LLC .

1026 OAK GROVE RD '^®nnientai Pfol
WAVERLY WV 26184-7157

* Retail Pricing Priority MaP rates apply. There Is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service with use of tlPs electronic rate shipping latiel. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested cniine 30 days from the print date.

Gas

22

of

UNtTEDSTATES Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!
POSTAL SERVKE ft

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



4708510309

nut on aonea line.

Instructions
1. Each CIIck<N-Shfp® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your laliel to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure all edges are secure.

4. To mail your package with PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office^, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Maii your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

USPS TRACKING #:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1067 20
Priority MaQ® Postage: $8.95

Total: $8.95
Trans. #: 561660472
Print Date: 04/19/2022
Ship Date: 04/19/2022
Expected
Dwvery Date: 04/23/2022

From: JOHN GIANNAULA

1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

To: JOSEPH ROBERT LEONi/U4

343 CORNELL AVE

MORG/UMTOWN WV 26505-5130

received

Office of Oil and

APR 2 6 21122

WV DeparUne
Environmental P

i

* Retail Pridng Priority Mao rates apply. There is no fee for USPS Tracking® service
on Priori^ Mail service with use of this electronic rate shipping label. Refunds for
unused postage paid labels can be requested online 30 days from the print date.

Gas

t of

r jiection

UNITEDSTATeS Thank you for shipping with the United States Postai Service!
POSTAL SERVICE e

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com

06/10/2022



^"Ssiososp
SURFACE

INFORMATION:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

3-12-13

Michelle Lucretia Bushmire

6039 E. Skinner Drive

Cave Creek, AZ 85331

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

3-12-13

Margo Kiehl

31 Brook Terrace

Brockport, NY 14420

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

3-12-13

Alta J. Lococo

P.O. Box 542212

Merrit Island, PL 32954

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

3-12-13

Harold C. Gregg
162 Traiside Land

Greenville, SC 29607

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

3-12-13

William Paul Harper & Jo Ellen Paden
14 Ashwood Drive

Vienna, WV 26105

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

3-12-13

Rose Marie Van Heuvein

760 NE 114 Street

Miami, PL 33161

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

3-12-13

Nila Saylor Ash Revocable Trust
43 Chester Street

Pront Royal, VA 22630

3-12-13

Martha Sue Lococo

6201 Wimlngton Way
Plowery Branch, GA 30542

3-12-13

Mary Lynn Lococo

P.O. Box 542212

Merrit Island, PL 32954

received
Office of oil and Q®s

APR 2 6 2022

vvv Department of

Environmental Protection

Tax Parcel ID: 3-12-13

06/10/2022



Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Tax Parcel ID:

Owner:

Address:

Theresa Lee Robertson

3258 Lincoln Way
Cooper City, FL 33026

3-12-13

Percy & Mary Lee Lilly
110 Mohawk Street

Tiffin, OH 44883

3-12-13

Donald Vincent Lococo

P.O. Box 542212

Merrit Island, FL 32954

3-12-13

Marion Ray Bachelor Revocable Trust

2375 192ND Road

Sabetha,

3-12-13

Elizabeth Florence Lococo

6540 High Point Drive, Southwest
Seattle, WA 98129

3-12-13

David F. Mills

916 Park Street

Saint Albans, WV25177

3-12-13

John Michael Leonian

820 Pry^ce Street
Morgantown, WV 26505

3-12-13

David Paul Lococo

P.O. Box 542212

Merrit Island, FL 32954

3-12-13

Ridgewood Development, LLC

1026 Oak Grove Road

Waverly,WV 26184

3-12-13

Joseph Robert Leonian
343 Cornell Ave

Morgantown, WV 26505

06/10/2022
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OUC u/l UUUOU Itlio.

Instructions
1. Each CIlck-N-ShIp® label is unique. Labels are to be

used as printed and used only once. DO NOT PHOTO
COPY OR ALTER LABEL.

2. Place your label so it does not wrap around the edge of
the package.

3. Adhere your label to the package. A self-adhesive label
is recommended. If tape or glue Is used, DO NOT TAPE
OVER BARCODE. Be sure ail edges are secure.

4. To mail your package wHh PC Postage®, you
may schedule a Package Pickup online, hand to
your letter carrier, take to a Post Office™, or
drop in a USPS collection box.

5. Mail your package on the "Ship Date" you
selected when creating this label.

Click-N-Ship® Label Record

Trans. #:
Print Date:
Ship Date:

USPS TRACKING#:

9405 5036 9930 0227 1067 44
Priority Mai® Postage: $8.95

561660472
04/19/2022
04/19/2022

DelivefyDate: 04/23/2022

Total:

From:

To:

JOHN GUVNNAULA
1615WYNKOOPST

DENVER CO 80202-1106

RECEIVi
Office of Oil

ED

md Qae

APR 2 6

WV DepartfT

KEViN K BAKER. DONNA L HILEY & LISA^'SfJWWnental!
2400 GLEND/U.E RD
CAiROWV 26337-6537

• Retail Piidng Priority Mali rates apply. There is no fee (or USPS Tracking® service
on Priority Mail service wUh use of this electronic rate shipping lalrel. Refunds for
unused postage paid talrels can be requested onGrte 30 days from ttie print date.

id22

em of

rotectfon

f  Thank you for shipping with the United States Postal Service!

Check the status of your shipment on the USPS Tracking® page at usps.com
06/10/2022
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Tax Parcel ID: 3-18-2

Owner: Kevin K. Baker, Donna L, Hiley, & Lisa
K. Smith, c/o Lisa Smith

Address: 2400 Giendale Road

Cairo, WV 26337

RECEIVED

Office of Oil and Gas

APR 2 8 2022

WV Department of
Environmental Protection

06/10/2022



WW-4B API No. 47-085-10309P
Farm Name Bachelor

Well No. Anderson Unit 1H

INSTRUCTIONS TO COAL OPERATORS
OWNERS AND LESSEE

The well operator named on the obverse side of WW-4 (B) is about to abandon the well described in the
enclosed materials and will commence the work of plugging and abandoning said well on the date the inspector
is notified. Which date shall not be less then five days after the day on which this notice and application so
mailed is received, or in due course should be received by the Department of Environmental Protection Office
of Oil & Gas.

This notice and application is given to you in order that your respective representatives may be present at
the plugging and filling of said well. You are further notified that whether you are represented or not the
operator will proceed to plug and fill said well in the manner required by Section 24, Article 6, Chapter 22 of
the Code and given in detail on obverse side of this application.

NOTE: If you wish this well to be plugged according to 22-6-24(d) then as per Regulation 35CSR4-13.9
you must complete and return to this office on form OB-16 "Request by Coal Operator, Owner, or Lessee for
plugging" prior to the issuance of this plugging permit.

WAIVER

The undersigned coal operator I owner I lessee I of the coal under this well location
has examined this proposed plugging work order. The undersigned has no objection to the work proposed to be
done at this location, provided, the well operator has complied with all applicable requirements of the West
Virginia Code and the goveming regulations.

Date:

By:

Its

RECEIVED
Office of Oil and Qas

APR 2 6 2022

wv Department of
Environmental Protection

06/10/2022
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WW-9

(5/16) APINmriier 47- ̂
Operator's WeD No. Anderson Unit 1H

STATE OF WEST VIRGINIA

DEPARTMENT OF ES^MRONMENTAL PROTECTION

OEFICE OF OIL AND GAS

FLUIDS/ CUTTINGS DISPOSAL & RECLAMATION PLAN

Operator Name Antero Re^rces Corporation OP Code <94507062

Watershed (HUCIO) North Fork Hughes River Quadrangle Blsnboro & Peonsbofo 7^

Do you anticipate using more than 5,000 bbis of water to coin>]ete the proposed well work? Yes I I
WDl a pit be used? Yes I I No 17]

No EL

If so, please describe anticipated pit waste:

WQl a syntheticliner be usedin thepil? Yes n Non If so, what raL?

Proposed Disposal Method For Treated Pit Wastes:

Land Applicatbn (if selected provide a conpleted form WW-P-O*?)

■  Underground Injection ( UlC Pcnriit Number '1"= Permit # wM ba provided on Form WR-34 )
•  Reuse (at API Nuni>cr Future permitted wel tocsUorw when appleable. AW# wU be provided on Form WIW4 )

■  Off Site Disposal (SupdIv form WW-9 for disoosallocation) iMeadowfill Landfill Permit
/Tx-il- #SWF-I032-98jOther (Bqriam _ NordJwesteniLandmiPenDtt

#SWF-1025/Wy01094J.()

Will closcdioop systembeused? If so, describe: Yas, fluids stored in tanks, cuttings removed off site and taken to landfill.

Drilling medium anticipated for this well (vertical and horizontal)? Air, fieshwatcr, oil based, etc.

-If oil based, what type? Synthetic, petroleum, etc. _

Additives to be used in drilling medium? _

tWU cuttings disposal method? I.eave in pit, landfill, renwved ofisite, etc. _

-If left in pit andplan to solidify vriiat medium will be used? (cement, lime, sawdust)

-Landfill or ofisite name/permit nuirt)er? _ .

Pemrittee shall provide written notice to theOfficc ofOQ and Gas of any bad ofdrfll cuttings or associated wasteieject^ at any
West Vuginia solid waste fecility. The notice shall beprovided within 24 hours of rejection and the permittee shall also disclose
where it was properh disposed.

I certify that] understandandagreeto theterms and conditionsof the GENERAL WATHl POliUTION PERMIT issued
on April 1, 2016, by the Office of Oil and Gas of the West Virginia DepartmOTt of Ehvironmental Protection. I understand that the
provisions ofthepwinit are enforceable by bw. Violations of any term or condition ofthegcneral pcmA and/orother applicable law
orregulation can lead to enforcement action.

I certify under penalty of law that I have personally examined and am fensliar with the information submitted on this
application form and all attachments thereto and that, based on rny inquiry of those individuals immediately responsible for obtaining
the infoimation, I believe thai the information is true, accurate, and con^ilete. 1 am aware that there are significant penalties for
SUDniUltng laisc iumaiuiruii, luciuUlug Uic pussIblUly uriliic Ui iui^ibuiiiiBiil.

Company Official Signature «"d Qsb
Company Official (TypedName) GretchenKohter _ - £ 6 2022
Coojpm Official Title Director of Environmental & Regulatwy Compliance

Subscribed and sworn before me this day of_ .20 2.0-

Notary faibllc.

WV Department of
environmental Proieeften

My conszBSsion ergiires'

DIANE BLAIR
NOTARY PUBLIC

STATE OF COLORADO
NOTARY ID 19994011871

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 27-Apr-2024
06/10/2022



47 085103 0 9P

Form WW-9
Pperatoi's Well No.

Anderson Unit 1H

Proposed Revegetation Treatment: Acres Disturbed

Lime ^"3 Tons/acre or to correct to pH

Fertilizer type

Fertilizer amount

Mulch

Ibs/acre

Tons/acre

Preveg elation pH

Ten^orary

Seed Type Ibs/acre

Annual Ryegrass 40

Field Bromegrass 40

Seed Mixtures

Permanent

Seed Type

Crownvetch

Ibs/acre

10-15

Tall Fescue 30

Rease reference Table IV-3 on page 7 of the Well #1 Plugging Plan Please reference Table IV-4A on page 7 of the Welt #1 Plugging Plan

'or type of grass seed requested by surface owner

Attach:

Maps(s)of road, location, pit and proposed area for land application (unless engineered plans including this info have been
provided). If water bnm the pit will be land applied, provide water volume, include dimensions (L^ W, D) ofthe ph, and dimensions
(L, W), and area in acres, of the land application area.

Photocopied section of involved IS topographic sheet.

Plan Approved by:_

Comments:

Title: yOM Date:

Field Reviewed? ( )Yes ( ^ )No

06/10/2022
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Antero Resources Corporation
Appalachian Basin

Bachelor Pad

Ritchie County
Quadrangle: Ellenboro

Watershed: North Fork Hughes River
District: Clay 06/10/2022



470 8 5 1Q 3 09P
WW-7

8-30-06

West Virginia Department of Environmental Protection
Office of Oil and Gas

WELL LOCATION FORM: GPS

^1.47-085-10309 no.: '' ̂

FARM NAME: BaChelOf

responsible party NAME:
. Antero Resources Corporation

Ritchie msTRTrr; ClayCOUNTY: ' DISTRICT:

QUADRANGLE: Ellenboro & Pennsboro
. Marion E. Bachelor, et a!SURFACE OWNER:

Frankie Bachelor et al; Donzil Leroy Baken Donzil Leroy Baker et al; Donzil Leroy Baker

ROYALTY OWNER* Anderson al; Michael L. Davis, Gina M. Fielding; James E. Raines et al;

UTM GPS NORTHING:
.4351348.63 m

.498700.68 m p, watiom. 1192.9 ftUTM GPS EASTING; ■■■ ELEVATION:

The Responsible Party named above has chosen to submit GPS coordinates in lieu of
preparing a new well location plat for a plugging permit or assigned API number on the
above well. The Office of Oil and Gas will not accept GPS coordinates that do not meet
the following requirements:

1. Datum: NAD 1983, Zone: 17 North, Coordinate Units: meters. Altitude:
height above mean sea level (MSL) - meters.

2. Accuracy to Datum-3.05 meters received
3. Data Collection Method; Office of Oil and Gas
Survey grade GPS ̂  : Post Processed Differential 2 6 2022

Real-Time Differential ^
WV Department of

Mapping Grade GPS ^ Post Processed Differential Environmental Protection

Real-Time Differential ̂
4. Letter size copy of the topography map showing the well location.

I the imdersigned, hereby certify this data is correct to the best of my knowledge and
belief and shows all the information required by law and the regulations issued and
prescribed by the Office of Oil and Gas.

Permitting Manager

litieSignature

06/10/2022



6/9/22, 9:20 AM State of West Virginia Mail - Plugging H6A Horizontal Well Work Permit (API: 47-085-10283 & 47-085-10309)

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ik=5b3c6a250e&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-a%3Ar-9164212612916956252%7Cmsg-a%3Ar5735287351… 1/1

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov>

Plugging H6A Horizontal Well Work Permit (API: 47-085-10283 & 47-085-10309)

1 message

Stansberry, Wade A <wade.a.stansberry@wv.gov> Thu, Jun 9, 2022 at 9:20 AM
To: Mallory Stanton <mstanton@anteroresources.com>, Diane Blair <dblair@anteroresources.com>, Dani DeVito <ddevito@shalepro.com>, Amy Morris
<amorris@tug-hillop.com>, Stephen E McCoy <stephen.e.mccoy@wv.gov>, Douglas Newlon <douglas.c.newlon@wv.gov>

I have attached a copy of the newly issued well permit number. This will serve as your copy.

 
47-085-10427 - ANDERSON UNIT 3H
47-085-10309 - ANDERSON UNIT 1H

If you have any questions, then please contact us here at the Office of Oil and Gas.

Thank
you,

Wade A. Stansberry

Environmental Resource Specialist 3

West Virginia Department of Environmental
Protection

Office of Oil & Gas

601 57th St. SE

Charleston, WV 25304

(304) 926-0499 ext. 41115

(304) 926-0452 fax

Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov




4 attachments

47-085-10283 - Copy.pdf

4360K

47-085-10309 - Copy.pdf

3935K

IR-8 Blank.pdf

237K

IR-8 Blank.pdf

237K

06/10/2022

mailto:Wade.A.Stansberry@wv.gov
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=181489f9575b1edc&attid=0.1&disp=attd&realattid=f_l471qlfz0&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=181489f9575b1edc&attid=0.2&disp=attd&realattid=f_l471qlgg1&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=181489f9575b1edc&attid=0.3&disp=attd&realattid=f_l471qt9d2&safe=1&zw
https://mail.google.com/mail/u/0/?ui=2&ik=5b3c6a250e&view=att&th=181489f9575b1edc&attid=0.4&disp=attd&realattid=f_l471qup43&safe=1&zw



